
Type of report: Midblock Count - Speed Data

LOCATION: Clackamas River Dr NE of Forsythe Rd [1057] QC JOB #: 17162219
SPECIFIC LOCATION: DIRECTION: EB
CITY/STATE: Oregon City, OR DATE: Sep 30 2025

Start Time
1 16 21 26 31 36 41 46 51 56 61 66 71 76

Total Pace Speed
Number
in Pace15 20 25 30 35 40 45 50 55 60 65 70 75 999

12:00 AM 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 36-45 5
01:00 AM 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 36-45 1
02:00 AM 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 26-35 2
03:00 AM 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 36-45 2
04:00 AM 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 36-45 3
05:00 AM 0 0 0 1 3 5 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 36-45 9
06:00 AM 3 0 1 1 6 16 15 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 46 36-45 31
07:00 AM 6 0 0 6 10 43 34 12 1 1 0 0 0 0 113 36-45 77
08:00 AM 12 0 2 10 19 76 49 9 0 0 0 0 0 1 178 36-45 125
09:00 AM 6 0 2 5 15 48 35 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 115 36-45 83
10:00 AM 4 0 0 4 14 38 28 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 94 36-45 66
11:00 AM 6 0 1 5 10 44 46 4 3 0 0 0 0 0 119 36-45 90
12:00 PM 8 0 0 2 8 44 53 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 128 36-45 97
01:00 PM 1 0 1 3 15 54 56 14 2 0 0 0 0 1 147 36-45 110
02:00 PM 14 0 0 6 18 91 73 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 222 36-45 164
03:00 PM 20 0 1 7 21 122 123 35 1 0 0 0 0 0 330 36-45 245
04:00 PM 18 0 0 8 49 145 116 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 359 36-45 261
05:00 PM 6 0 0 2 46 140 123 21 0 1 0 0 0 0 339 36-45 263
06:00 PM 7 0 0 2 12 68 55 10 5 0 0 0 0 0 159 36-45 123
07:00 PM 1 0 1 3 7 23 23 13 1 0 0 0 0 0 72 36-45 46
08:00 PM 3 1 0 0 11 22 27 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 73 36-45 49
09:00 PM 2 1 0 1 9 19 18 6 2 0 0 0 0 0 58 36-45 37
10:00 PM 3 0 1 0 0 4 4 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 18 36-45 8
11:00 PM 1 0 0 0 2 1 4 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 41-50 7
Day Total
Percent

121
4.6%

2
0.1%

10
0.4%

67
2.6%

277
10.6%

1009
38.6%

891
34.1%

212
8.1%

19
0.7%

3
0.1%

0
0%

0
0%

0
0%

2
0.1%

2613 36-45 1900

AM Peak 
Volume

8:00 AM 
12

12:00 AM 
0

8:00 AM 
2

8:00 AM 
10

8:00 AM 
19

8:00 AM 
76

8:00 AM 
49

7:00 AM 
12

11:00 AM 
3

7:00 AM 
1

12:00 AM 
0

12:00 AM 
0

12:00 AM 
0

8:00 AM 
1

8:00 AM 
178

PM Peak 
Volume

3:00 PM 
20

8:00 PM 
1

1:00 PM 
1

4:00 PM 
8

4:00 PM 
49

4:00 PM 
145

3:00 PM 
123

3:00 PM 
35

6:00 PM 
5

5:00 PM 
1

12:00 PM 
0

12:00 PM 
0

12:00 PM 
0

1:00 PM 
1

4:00 PM 
359

Comments:

Report generated on 10/10/2025 9:28 AM SOURCE: Quality Counts, LLC (http://www.qualitycounts.net)

Page 1 of 2



Type of report: Midblock Count - Speed Data SUMMARY - Midblock Count - Speed Data
LOCATION: Clackamas River Dr NE of Forsythe Rd [1057] QC JOB #: 17162219
SPECIFIC LOCATION: DIRECTION: EB
CITY/STATE: Oregon City, OR DATE: Sep 30 2025

Speed Range 1 16 21 26 31 36 41 46 51 56 61 66 71 76 Total Pace Speed Number in
Pace15 20 25 30 35 40 45 50 55 60 65 70 75 999

Grand Total
Percent

121
4.6%

2
0.1%

10
0.4%

67
2.6%

277
10.6%

1009
38.6%

891
34.1%

212
8.1%

19
0.7%

3
0.1%

0
0%

0
0%

0
0%

2
0.1%

2613 36-45 1900

Cumulative
Percent

4.6% 4.7% 5.1% 7.7% 18.3% 56.9% 91% 99.1% 99.8% 99.9% 99.9% 99.9% 99.9% 100%

ADT
2613

85th Percentile: 44 MPH
Mean Speed(Average): 39 MPH

Median: 39 MPH
Mode: 38 MPH

Comments:

Report generated on 10/10/2025 9:28 AM SOURCE: Quality Counts, LLC (http://www.qualitycounts.net)
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Type of report: Midblock Count - Speed Data

LOCATION: Clackamas River Dr NE of Forsythe Rd [1057] QC JOB #: 17162219
SPECIFIC LOCATION: DIRECTION: EB, WB
CITY/STATE: Oregon City, OR DATE: Sep 30 2025

Start Time
1 16 21 26 31 36 41 46 51 56 61 66 71 76

Total Pace Speed
Number
in Pace15 20 25 30 35 40 45 50 55 60 65 70 75 999

12:00 AM 2 0 0 0 1 4 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 36-45 6
01:00 AM 0 0 0 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 21-30 2
02:00 AM 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 26-35 4
03:00 AM 1 0 0 0 2 1 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 38-47 4
04:00 AM 3 0 0 2 3 7 19 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 40 36-45 26
05:00 AM 3 0 1 1 4 26 39 28 4 1 0 0 0 0 107 41-50 67
06:00 AM 7 0 1 4 23 91 80 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 219 36-45 171
07:00 AM 9 0 5 14 102 240 113 26 3 1 0 0 0 0 513 36-45 353
08:00 AM 26 0 2 30 112 266 150 17 0 0 0 0 0 1 604 36-45 416
09:00 AM 13 0 2 12 41 159 128 18 2 1 0 0 0 0 376 36-45 287
10:00 AM 4 0 2 7 29 105 86 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 249 36-45 191
11:00 AM 11 0 1 7 18 91 97 23 4 0 0 0 0 0 252 36-45 188
12:00 PM 15 0 3 8 27 105 104 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 281 36-45 209
01:00 PM 6 0 1 5 43 121 93 22 3 0 0 0 0 1 295 36-45 214
02:00 PM 16 0 2 9 55 179 123 36 0 0 0 0 0 0 420 36-45 302
03:00 PM 32 1 3 25 64 195 173 42 1 0 0 0 0 0 536 36-45 368
04:00 PM 31 0 9 23 71 234 176 34 0 0 0 0 0 0 578 36-45 410
05:00 PM 16 0 4 9 81 219 182 25 0 1 0 0 0 0 537 36-45 401
06:00 PM 10 0 1 5 30 100 105 21 5 0 0 0 0 0 277 36-45 205
07:00 PM 2 0 2 3 17 50 42 15 1 1 0 0 0 0 133 36-45 92
08:00 PM 3 1 0 1 20 47 49 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 133 36-45 96
09:00 PM 3 1 0 2 14 28 29 10 2 0 0 0 0 0 89 36-45 57
10:00 PM 3 0 1 0 0 8 6 7 2 0 0 0 0 0 27 36-45 14
11:00 PM 1 0 0 2 5 3 5 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 34-43 8
Day Total
Percent

217
3.8%

3
0.1%

40
0.7%

173
3%

764
13.4%

2281
39.9%

1805
31.6%

395
6.9%

27
0.5%

6
0.1%

0
0%

0
0%

0
0%

2
0%

5713 36-45 4086

AM Peak 
Volume

8:00 AM 
26

12:00 AM 
0

7:00 AM 
5

8:00 AM 
30

8:00 AM 
112

8:00 AM 
266

8:00 AM 
150

5:00 AM 
28

5:00 AM 
4

4:00 AM 
1

12:00 AM 
0

12:00 AM 
0

12:00 AM 
0

8:00 AM 
1

8:00 AM 
604

PM Peak 
Volume

3:00 PM 
32

3:00 PM 
1

4:00 PM 
9

3:00 PM 
25

5:00 PM 
81

4:00 PM 
234

5:00 PM 
182

3:00 PM 
42

6:00 PM 
5

5:00 PM 
1

12:00 PM 
0

12:00 PM 
0

12:00 PM 
0

1:00 PM 
1

4:00 PM 
578

Comments:

Report generated on 10/10/2025 9:28 AM SOURCE: Quality Counts, LLC (http://www.qualitycounts.net)
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Type of report: Midblock Count - Speed Data SUMMARY - Midblock Count - Speed Data
LOCATION: Clackamas River Dr NE of Forsythe Rd [1057] QC JOB #: 17162219
SPECIFIC LOCATION: DIRECTION: EB, WB
CITY/STATE: Oregon City, OR DATE: Sep 30 2025

Speed Range 1 16 21 26 31 36 41 46 51 56 61 66 71 76 Total Pace Speed Number in
Pace15 20 25 30 35 40 45 50 55 60 65 70 75 999

Grand Total
Percent

217
3.8%

3
0.1%

40
0.7%

173
3%

764
13.4%

2281
39.9%

1805
31.6%

395
6.9%

27
0.5%

6
0.1%

0
0%

0
0%

0
0%

2
0%

5713 36-45 4086

Cumulative
Percent

3.8% 3.9% 4.6% 7.6% 21% 60.9% 92.5% 99.4% 99.9% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

ADT
5713

85th Percentile: 43 MPH
Mean Speed(Average): 38 MPH

Median: 38 MPH
Mode: 38 MPH

Comments:

Report generated on 10/10/2025 9:28 AM SOURCE: Quality Counts, LLC (http://www.qualitycounts.net)
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Type of report: Midblock Count - Speed Data

LOCATION: Clackamas River Dr NE of Forsythe Rd [1057] QC JOB #: 17162219
SPECIFIC LOCATION: DIRECTION: WB
CITY/STATE: Oregon City, OR DATE: Sep 30 2025

Start Time
1 16 21 26 31 36 41 46 51 56 61 66 71 76

Total Pace Speed
Number
in Pace15 20 25 30 35 40 45 50 55 60 65 70 75 999

12:00 AM 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 41-50 2
01:00 AM 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 21-30 2
02:00 AM 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 26-35 2
03:00 AM 1 0 0 0 2 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 41-50 3
04:00 AM 3 0 0 2 2 6 17 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 36 36-45 23
05:00 AM 3 0 1 0 1 21 35 24 4 1 0 0 0 0 90 41-50 59
06:00 AM 4 0 0 3 17 75 65 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 173 36-45 140
07:00 AM 3 0 5 8 92 197 79 14 2 0 0 0 0 0 400 31-40 289
08:00 AM 14 0 0 20 93 190 101 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 426 36-45 291
09:00 AM 7 0 0 7 26 111 93 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 261 36-45 204
10:00 AM 0 0 2 3 15 67 58 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 155 36-45 125
11:00 AM 5 0 0 2 8 47 51 19 1 0 0 0 0 0 133 36-45 98
12:00 PM 7 0 3 6 19 61 51 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 153 36-45 112
01:00 PM 5 0 0 2 28 67 37 8 1 0 0 0 0 0 148 36-45 104
02:00 PM 2 0 2 3 37 88 50 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 198 36-45 138
03:00 PM 12 1 2 18 43 73 50 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 206 36-45 123
04:00 PM 13 0 9 15 22 89 60 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 219 36-45 149
05:00 PM 10 0 4 7 35 79 59 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 198 36-45 138
06:00 PM 3 0 1 3 18 32 50 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 118 36-45 82
07:00 PM 1 0 1 0 10 27 19 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 61 36-45 46
08:00 PM 0 0 0 1 9 25 22 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 36-45 47
09:00 PM 1 0 0 1 5 9 11 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 31 36-45 20
10:00 PM 0 0 0 0 0 4 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 36-45 6
11:00 PM 0 0 0 2 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 28-37 5
Day Total
Percent

96
3.1%

1
0%

30
1%

106
3.4%

487
15.7%

1272
41%

914
29.5%

183
5.9%

8
0.3%

3
0.1%

0
0%

0
0%

0
0%

0
0%

3100 36-45 2186

AM Peak 
Volume

8:00 AM 
14

12:00 AM 
0

7:00 AM 
5

8:00 AM 
20

8:00 AM 
93

7:00 AM 
197

8:00 AM 
101

5:00 AM 
24

5:00 AM 
4

4:00 AM 
1

12:00 AM 
0

12:00 AM 
0

12:00 AM 
0

12:00 AM 
0

8:00 AM 
426

PM Peak 
Volume

4:00 PM 
13

3:00 PM 
1

4:00 PM 
9

3:00 PM 
18

3:00 PM 
43

4:00 PM 
89

4:00 PM 
60

2:00 PM 
16

1:00 PM 
1

7:00 PM 
1

12:00 PM 
0

12:00 PM 
0

12:00 PM 
0

12:00 PM 
0

4:00 PM 
219

Comments:

Report generated on 10/10/2025 9:28 AM SOURCE: Quality Counts, LLC (http://www.qualitycounts.net)
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Type of report: Midblock Count - Speed Data SUMMARY - Midblock Count - Speed Data
LOCATION: Clackamas River Dr NE of Forsythe Rd [1057] QC JOB #: 17162219
SPECIFIC LOCATION: DIRECTION: WB
CITY/STATE: Oregon City, OR DATE: Sep 30 2025

Speed Range 1 16 21 26 31 36 41 46 51 56 61 66 71 76 Total Pace Speed Number in
Pace15 20 25 30 35 40 45 50 55 60 65 70 75 999

Grand Total
Percent

96
3.1%

1
0%

30
1%

106
3.4%

487
15.7%

1272
41%

914
29.5%

183
5.9%

8
0.3%

3
0.1%

0
0%

0
0%

0
0%

0
0%

3100 36-45 2186

Cumulative
Percent

3.1% 3.1% 4.1% 7.5% 23.2% 64.3% 93.7% 99.6% 99.9% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

ADT
3100

85th Percentile: 43 MPH
Mean Speed(Average): 38 MPH

Median: 38 MPH
Mode: 38 MPH

Comments:

Report generated on 10/10/2025 9:28 AM SOURCE: Quality Counts, LLC (http://www.qualitycounts.net)
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Type of report: Midblock Count - Speed Data

LOCATION: Clackamas River Dr Between Melinda St and Roundabout [1058] QC JOB #: 17162220
SPECIFIC LOCATION: DIRECTION: EB
CITY/STATE: Oregon City, OR DATE: Oct 2 2025

Start Time
1 16 21 26 31 36 41 46 51 56 61 66 71 76

Total Pace Speed
Number
in Pace15 20 25 30 35 40 45 50 55 60 65 70 75 999

12:00 AM 0 0 0 2 15 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 26-35 17
01:00 AM 0 0 1 3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 26-35 8
02:00 AM 2 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 21-30 3
03:00 AM 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 26-35 4
04:00 AM 0 0 3 8 6 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 26-35 14
05:00 AM 1 0 4 10 21 7 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 45 26-35 31
06:00 AM 4 1 0 16 70 13 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 106 26-35 86
07:00 AM 17 0 3 48 76 31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 175 26-35 124
08:00 AM 16 0 7 117 142 33 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 318 26-35 259
09:00 AM 11 1 4 61 105 32 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 217 26-35 166
10:00 AM 8 0 4 73 118 23 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 229 26-35 191
11:00 AM 12 2 4 79 113 34 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 251 26-35 192
12:00 PM 15 0 10 94 145 43 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 311 26-35 239
01:00 PM 11 1 15 88 117 43 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 278 26-35 205
02:00 PM 21 0 3 76 218 76 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 401 26-35 294
03:00 PM 32 5 9 132 244 95 8 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 527 26-35 376
04:00 PM 27 0 8 99 260 95 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 501 26-35 359
05:00 PM 20 1 5 94 213 89 11 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 436 26-35 307
06:00 PM 7 1 4 55 151 53 10 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 283 26-35 206
07:00 PM 3 0 3 50 121 33 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 214 26-35 171
08:00 PM 1 0 3 40 75 26 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 151 26-35 115
09:00 PM 0 0 8 29 63 23 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 126 26-35 92
10:00 PM 0 0 1 19 32 11 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 64 26-35 51
11:00 PM 0 0 3 12 10 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 29 26-35 22
Day Total
Percent

208
4.4%

12
0.3%

102
2.2%

1211
25.7%

2321
49.2%

767
16.3%

85
1.8%

12
0.3%

1
0%

0
0%

0
0%

0
0%

0
0%

1
0%

4720 26-35 3532

AM Peak 
Volume

7:00 AM 
17

11:00 AM 
2

8:00 AM 
7

8:00 AM 
117

8:00 AM 
142

11:00 AM 
34

11:00 AM 
6

3:00 AM 
1

12:00 AM 
0

12:00 AM 
0

12:00 AM 
0

12:00 AM 
0

12:00 AM 
0

12:00 AM 
0

8:00 AM 
318

PM Peak 
Volume

3:00 PM 
32

3:00 PM 
5

1:00 PM 
15

3:00 PM 
132

4:00 PM 
260

3:00 PM 
95

4:00 PM 
12

5:00 PM 
3

10:00 PM 
1

12:00 PM 
0

12:00 PM 
0

12:00 PM 
0

12:00 PM 
0

3:00 PM 
1

3:00 PM 
527

Comments:

Report generated on 10/10/2025 9:28 AM SOURCE: Quality Counts, LLC (http://www.qualitycounts.net)
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Type of report: Midblock Count - Speed Data SUMMARY - Midblock Count - Speed Data
LOCATION: Clackamas River Dr Between Melinda St and Roundabout [1058] QC JOB #: 17162220
SPECIFIC LOCATION: DIRECTION: EB
CITY/STATE: Oregon City, OR DATE: Oct 2 2025

Speed Range 1 16 21 26 31 36 41 46 51 56 61 66 71 76 Total Pace Speed Number in
Pace15 20 25 30 35 40 45 50 55 60 65 70 75 999

Grand Total
Percent

208
4.4%

12
0.3%

102
2.2%

1211
25.7%

2321
49.2%

767
16.3%

85
1.8%

12
0.3%

1
0%

0
0%

0
0%

0
0%

0
0%

1
0%

4720 26-35 3532

Cumulative
Percent

4.4% 4.7% 6.8% 32.5% 81.7% 97.9% 99.7% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

ADT
4720

85th Percentile: 36 MPH
Mean Speed(Average): 31 MPH

Median: 31 MPH
Mode: 33 MPH

Comments:

Report generated on 10/10/2025 9:28 AM SOURCE: Quality Counts, LLC (http://www.qualitycounts.net)
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Type of report: Midblock Count - Speed Data

LOCATION: Clackamas River Dr Between Melinda St and Roundabout [1058] QC JOB #: 17162220
SPECIFIC LOCATION: DIRECTION: EB, WB
CITY/STATE: Oregon City, OR DATE: Oct 2 2025

Start Time
1 16 21 26 31 36 41 46 51 56 61 66 71 76

Total Pace Speed
Number
in Pace15 20 25 30 35 40 45 50 55 60 65 70 75 999

12:00 AM 0 0 0 6 18 6 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 26-35 24
01:00 AM 0 0 1 3 7 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 26-35 10
02:00 AM 2 0 0 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 26-35 7
03:00 AM 0 0 0 6 4 6 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 26-35 10
04:00 AM 0 0 4 14 28 18 8 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 73 31-40 46
05:00 AM 2 0 10 26 66 50 15 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 173 31-40 116
06:00 AM 15 1 17 79 202 83 11 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 409 31-40 285
07:00 AM 40 1 30 174 284 154 20 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 705 26-35 458
08:00 AM 39 9 49 268 377 127 6 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 878 26-35 645
09:00 AM 33 14 33 159 257 97 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 600 26-35 416
10:00 AM 19 1 16 150 256 115 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 565 26-35 406
11:00 AM 21 2 11 128 222 98 14 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 499 26-35 350
12:00 PM 41 9 29 170 241 92 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 589 26-35 411
01:00 PM 20 2 27 138 219 113 8 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 528 26-35 357
02:00 PM 42 0 9 126 362 180 22 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 743 31-40 542
03:00 PM 57 6 15 191 419 215 19 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 925 31-40 634
04:00 PM 51 3 23 157 413 191 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 868 31-40 604
05:00 PM 37 1 8 145 342 194 25 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 757 31-40 536
06:00 PM 15 1 9 77 239 119 27 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 490 31-40 358
07:00 PM 7 0 4 63 174 66 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 322 31-40 240
08:00 PM 2 1 4 54 107 43 10 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 222 26-35 161
09:00 PM 1 0 9 37 101 39 7 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 195 31-40 140
10:00 PM 0 0 1 24 42 20 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 92 26-35 66
11:00 PM 0 0 3 15 16 7 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 42 26-35 31
Day Total
Percent

444
4.6%

51
0.5%

312
3.2%

2216
22.7%

4397
45.1%

2034
20.9%

264
2.7%

24
0.2%

4
0%

1
0%

1
0%

0
0%

0
0%

2
0%

9750 26-35 6613

AM Peak 
Volume

7:00 AM 
40

9:00 AM 
14

8:00 AM 
49

8:00 AM 
268

8:00 AM 
377

7:00 AM 
154

7:00 AM 
20

5:00 AM 
2

5:00 AM 
2

12:00 AM 
0

7:00 AM 
1

12:00 AM 
0

12:00 AM 
0

11:00 AM 
1

8:00 AM 
878

PM Peak 
Volume

3:00 PM 
57

12:00 PM 
9

12:00 PM 
29

3:00 PM 
191

3:00 PM 
419

3:00 PM 
215

4:00 PM 
30

5:00 PM 
5

10:00 PM 
1

9:00 PM 
1

12:00 PM 
0

12:00 PM 
0

12:00 PM 
0

3:00 PM 
1

3:00 PM 
925

Comments:

Report generated on 10/10/2025 9:28 AM SOURCE: Quality Counts, LLC (http://www.qualitycounts.net)

Page 1 of 2



Type of report: Midblock Count - Speed Data SUMMARY - Midblock Count - Speed Data
LOCATION: Clackamas River Dr Between Melinda St and Roundabout [1058] QC JOB #: 17162220
SPECIFIC LOCATION: DIRECTION: EB, WB
CITY/STATE: Oregon City, OR DATE: Oct 2 2025

Speed Range 1 16 21 26 31 36 41 46 51 56 61 66 71 76 Total Pace Speed Number in
Pace15 20 25 30 35 40 45 50 55 60 65 70 75 999

Grand Total
Percent

444
4.6%

51
0.5%

312
3.2%

2216
22.7%

4397
45.1%

2034
20.9%

264
2.7%

24
0.2%

4
0%

1
0%

1
0%

0
0%

0
0%

2
0%

9750 26-35 6613

Cumulative
Percent

4.6% 5.1% 8.3% 31% 76.1% 97% 99.7% 99.9% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

ADT
9750

85th Percentile: 37 MPH
Mean Speed(Average): 32 MPH

Median: 32 MPH
Mode: 33 MPH

Comments:

Report generated on 10/10/2025 9:28 AM SOURCE: Quality Counts, LLC (http://www.qualitycounts.net)

Page 2 of 2



Type of report: Midblock Count - Speed Data

LOCATION: Clackamas River Dr Between Melinda St and Roundabout [1058] QC JOB #: 17162220
SPECIFIC LOCATION: DIRECTION: WB
CITY/STATE: Oregon City, OR DATE: Oct 2 2025

Start Time
1 16 21 26 31 36 41 46 51 56 61 66 71 76

Total Pace Speed
Number
in Pace15 20 25 30 35 40 45 50 55 60 65 70 75 999

12:00 AM 0 0 0 4 3 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 31-40 8
01:00 AM 0 0 0 0 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 31-40 3
02:00 AM 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 26-35 4
03:00 AM 0 0 0 3 3 6 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 31-40 9
04:00 AM 0 0 1 6 22 16 8 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 54 31-40 38
05:00 AM 1 0 6 16 45 43 13 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 128 31-40 88
06:00 AM 11 0 17 63 132 70 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 303 31-40 202
07:00 AM 23 1 27 126 208 123 20 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 530 26-35 334
08:00 AM 23 9 42 151 235 94 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 560 26-35 386
09:00 AM 22 13 29 98 152 65 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 383 26-35 250
10:00 AM 11 1 12 77 138 92 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 336 31-40 230
11:00 AM 9 0 7 49 109 64 8 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 248 31-40 173
12:00 PM 26 9 19 76 96 49 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 278 26-35 172
01:00 PM 9 1 12 50 102 70 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 250 31-40 172
02:00 PM 21 0 6 50 144 104 15 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 342 31-40 248
03:00 PM 25 1 6 59 175 120 11 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 398 31-40 295
04:00 PM 24 3 15 58 153 96 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 367 31-40 249
05:00 PM 17 0 3 51 129 105 14 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 321 31-40 234
06:00 PM 8 0 5 22 88 66 17 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 207 31-40 154
07:00 PM 4 0 1 13 53 33 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 108 31-40 86
08:00 PM 1 1 1 14 32 17 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 71 31-40 49
09:00 PM 1 0 1 8 38 16 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 69 31-40 54
10:00 PM 0 0 0 5 10 9 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 28 31-40 19
11:00 PM 0 0 0 3 6 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 26-35 9
Day Total
Percent

236
4.7%

39
0.8%

210
4.2%

1005
20%

2076
41.3%

1267
25.2%

179
3.6%

12
0.2%

3
0.1%

1
0%

1
0%

0
0%

0
0%

1
0%

5030 31-40 3343

AM Peak 
Volume

7:00 AM 
23

9:00 AM 
13

8:00 AM 
42

8:00 AM 
151

8:00 AM 
235

7:00 AM 
123

7:00 AM 
20

5:00 AM 
2

5:00 AM 
2

12:00 AM 
0

7:00 AM 
1

12:00 AM 
0

12:00 AM 
0

11:00 AM 
1

8:00 AM 
560

PM Peak 
Volume

12:00 PM 
26

12:00 PM 
9

12:00 PM 
19

12:00 PM 
76

3:00 PM 
175

3:00 PM 
120

4:00 PM 
18

2:00 PM 
2

12:00 PM 
0

9:00 PM 
1

12:00 PM 
0

12:00 PM 
0

12:00 PM 
0

12:00 PM 
0

3:00 PM 
398

Comments:

Report generated on 10/10/2025 9:28 AM SOURCE: Quality Counts, LLC (http://www.qualitycounts.net)
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Type of report: Midblock Count - Speed Data SUMMARY - Midblock Count - Speed Data
LOCATION: Clackamas River Dr Between Melinda St and Roundabout [1058] QC JOB #: 17162220
SPECIFIC LOCATION: DIRECTION: WB
CITY/STATE: Oregon City, OR DATE: Oct 2 2025

Speed Range 1 16 21 26 31 36 41 46 51 56 61 66 71 76 Total Pace Speed Number in
Pace15 20 25 30 35 40 45 50 55 60 65 70 75 999

Grand Total
Percent

236
4.7%

39
0.8%

210
4.2%

1005
20%

2076
41.3%

1267
25.2%

179
3.6%

12
0.2%

3
0.1%

1
0%

1
0%

0
0%

0
0%

1
0%

5030 31-40 3343

Cumulative
Percent

4.7% 5.5% 9.6% 29.6% 70.9% 96.1% 99.6% 99.9% 99.9% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

ADT
5030

85th Percentile: 37 MPH
Mean Speed(Average): 32 MPH

Median: 32 MPH
Mode: 33 MPH

Comments:

Report generated on 10/10/2025 9:28 AM SOURCE: Quality Counts, LLC (http://www.qualitycounts.net)
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Type of report: Midblock Count - Speed Data

LOCATION: Clackamas River Dr Between Roundabout and Stein Oil Driveway [1059] QC JOB #: 17162221
SPECIFIC LOCATION: DIRECTION: NB
CITY/STATE: Oregon City, OR DATE: Oct 16 2025

Start Time
1 16 21 26 31 36 41 46 51 56 61 66 71 76

Total Pace Speed
Number
in Pace15 20 25 30 35 40 45 50 55 60 65 70 75 999

12:00 AM 1 0 1 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 26-35 5
01:00 AM 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 16-25 1
02:00 AM 0 2 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 21-30 3
03:00 AM 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 21-30 1
04:00 AM 0 2 3 10 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 21-30 13
05:00 AM 3 1 4 18 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 29 21-30 22
06:00 AM 0 1 13 32 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 53 21-30 45
07:00 AM 8 3 17 53 19 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 102 26-35 72
08:00 AM 7 6 39 78 14 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 145 21-30 117
09:00 AM 5 11 28 58 11 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 115 21-30 86
10:00 AM 5 8 27 79 20 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 141 21-30 106
11:00 AM 4 9 41 75 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 149 21-30 116
12:00 PM 7 12 45 94 27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 185 21-30 139
01:00 PM 8 13 41 75 23 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 162 21-30 116
02:00 PM 4 8 55 98 23 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 189 21-30 153
03:00 PM 21 11 41 86 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 182 21-30 127
04:00 PM 15 21 39 100 27 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 204 21-30 139
05:00 PM 10 9 22 65 30 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 137 26-35 95
06:00 PM 6 4 26 59 22 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 119 21-30 85
07:00 PM 0 5 18 44 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 73 21-30 62
08:00 PM 1 4 13 33 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 64 21-30 46
09:00 PM 1 3 6 9 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 21-30 15
10:00 PM 0 4 2 10 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 21-30 12
11:00 PM 1 1 2 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 21-30 10
Day Total
Percent

107
5%

138
6.5%

484
22.7%

1091
51.1%

299
14%

17
0.8%

0
0%

0
0%

0
0%

0
0%

0
0%

0
0%

0
0%

0
0%

2136 21-30 1575

AM Peak 
Volume

7:00 AM 
8

9:00 AM 
11

11:00 AM 
41

10:00 AM 
79

10:00 AM 
20

7:00 AM 
2

12:00 AM 
0

12:00 AM 
0

12:00 AM 
0

12:00 AM 
0

12:00 AM 
0

12:00 AM 
0

12:00 AM 
0

12:00 AM 
0

11:00 AM 
149

PM Peak 
Volume

3:00 PM 
21

4:00 PM 
21

2:00 PM 
55

4:00 PM 
100

5:00 PM 
30

1:00 PM 
2

12:00 PM 
0

12:00 PM 
0

12:00 PM 
0

12:00 PM 
0

12:00 PM 
0

12:00 PM 
0

12:00 PM 
0

12:00 PM 
0

4:00 PM 
204

Comments:

Report generated on 10/20/2025 10:26 AM SOURCE: Quality Counts, LLC (http://www.qualitycounts.net)
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Type of report: Midblock Count - Speed Data SUMMARY - Midblock Count - Speed Data
LOCATION: Clackamas River Dr Between Roundabout and Stein Oil Driveway [1059] QC JOB #: 17162221
SPECIFIC LOCATION: DIRECTION: NB
CITY/STATE: Oregon City, OR DATE: Oct 16 2025

Speed Range 1 16 21 26 31 36 41 46 51 56 61 66 71 76 Total Pace Speed Number in
Pace15 20 25 30 35 40 45 50 55 60 65 70 75 999

Grand Total
Percent

107
5%

138
6.5%

484
22.7%

1091
51.1%

299
14%

17
0.8%

0
0%

0
0%

0
0%

0
0%

0
0%

0
0%

0
0%

0
0%

2136 21-30 1575

Cumulative
Percent

5% 11.5% 34.1% 85.2% 99.2% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

ADT
2136

85th Percentile: 29 MPH
Mean Speed(Average): 26 MPH

Median: 26 MPH
Mode: 28 MPH

Comments:

Report generated on 10/20/2025 10:26 AM SOURCE: Quality Counts, LLC (http://www.qualitycounts.net)
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Type of report: Midblock Count - Speed Data

LOCATION: Clackamas River Dr Between Roundabout and Stein Oil Driveway [1059] QC JOB #: 17162221
SPECIFIC LOCATION: DIRECTION: NB, SB
CITY/STATE: Oregon City, OR DATE: Oct 16 2025

Start Time
1 16 21 26 31 36 41 46 51 56 61 66 71 76

Total Pace Speed
Number
in Pace15 20 25 30 35 40 45 50 55 60 65 70 75 999

12:00 AM 4 6 2 9 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 22-31 11
01:00 AM 0 3 5 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 16-25 8
02:00 AM 0 3 3 8 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 21-30 11
03:00 AM 5 2 8 5 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 27 21-30 13
04:00 AM 4 5 15 42 11 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 78 21-30 57
05:00 AM 21 10 23 85 46 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 188 26-35 131
06:00 AM 29 19 66 169 55 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 341 21-30 235
07:00 AM 50 24 91 221 91 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 484 21-30 312
08:00 AM 51 30 132 259 100 17 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 590 21-30 391
09:00 AM 46 45 126 206 74 8 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 506 21-30 332
10:00 AM 56 38 141 223 58 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 525 21-30 364
11:00 AM 45 50 165 217 76 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 557 21-30 382
12:00 PM 47 55 195 231 63 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 597 21-30 426
01:00 PM 62 40 135 247 74 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 565 21-30 382
02:00 PM 49 52 191 248 95 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 639 21-30 439
03:00 PM 57 46 147 266 95 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 615 21-30 413
04:00 PM 63 50 147 308 112 9 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 690 21-30 455
05:00 PM 30 26 80 211 115 12 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 477 26-35 326
06:00 PM 29 19 86 172 80 7 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 394 21-30 258
07:00 PM 2 11 71 113 26 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 226 21-30 184
08:00 PM 12 17 41 68 28 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 168 21-30 109
09:00 PM 8 5 17 39 14 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 87 21-30 56
10:00 PM 6 10 15 23 2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 21-30 38
11:00 PM 3 5 7 22 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 38 21-30 29
Day Total
Percent

679
8.6%

571
7.2%

1909
24.2%

3395
43%

1224
15.5%

118
1.5%

7
0.1%

0
0%

0
0%

0
0%

0
0%

0
0%

0
0%

0
0%

7903 21-30 5304

AM Peak 
Volume

10:00 AM 
56

11:00 AM 
50

11:00 AM 
165

8:00 AM 
259

8:00 AM 
100

8:00 AM 
17

8:00 AM 
1

12:00 AM 
0

12:00 AM 
0

12:00 AM 
0

12:00 AM 
0

12:00 AM 
0

12:00 AM 
0

12:00 AM 
0

8:00 AM 
590

PM Peak 
Volume

4:00 PM 
63

12:00 PM 
55

12:00 PM 
195

4:00 PM 
308

5:00 PM 
115

5:00 PM 
12

5:00 PM 
3

12:00 PM 
0

12:00 PM 
0

12:00 PM 
0

12:00 PM 
0

12:00 PM 
0

12:00 PM 
0

12:00 PM 
0

4:00 PM 
690

Comments:

Report generated on 10/20/2025 10:26 AM SOURCE: Quality Counts, LLC (http://www.qualitycounts.net)

Page 1 of 2



Type of report: Midblock Count - Speed Data SUMMARY - Midblock Count - Speed Data
LOCATION: Clackamas River Dr Between Roundabout and Stein Oil Driveway [1059] QC JOB #: 17162221
SPECIFIC LOCATION: DIRECTION: NB, SB
CITY/STATE: Oregon City, OR DATE: Oct 16 2025

Speed Range 1 16 21 26 31 36 41 46 51 56 61 66 71 76 Total Pace Speed Number in
Pace15 20 25 30 35 40 45 50 55 60 65 70 75 999

Grand Total
Percent

679
8.6%

571
7.2%

1909
24.2%

3395
43%

1224
15.5%

118
1.5%

7
0.1%

0
0%

0
0%

0
0%

0
0%

0
0%

0
0%

0
0%

7903 21-30 5304

Cumulative
Percent

8.6% 15.8% 40% 82.9% 98.4% 99.9% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

ADT
7903

85th Percentile: 30 MPH
Mean Speed(Average): 26 MPH

Median: 26 MPH
Mode: 28 MPH

Comments:

Report generated on 10/20/2025 10:26 AM SOURCE: Quality Counts, LLC (http://www.qualitycounts.net)
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Type of report: Midblock Count - Speed Data

LOCATION: Clackamas River Dr Between Roundabout and Stein Oil Driveway [1059] QC JOB #: 17162221
SPECIFIC LOCATION: DIRECTION: SB
CITY/STATE: Oregon City, OR DATE: Oct 16 2025

Start Time
1 16 21 26 31 36 41 46 51 56 61 66 71 76

Total Pace Speed
Number
in Pace15 20 25 30 35 40 45 50 55 60 65 70 75 999

12:00 AM 3 6 1 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 11-20 7
01:00 AM 0 3 4 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 16-25 7
02:00 AM 0 1 3 5 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 21-30 8
03:00 AM 5 2 8 4 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 21-30 12
04:00 AM 4 3 12 32 8 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 21-30 44
05:00 AM 18 9 19 67 43 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 159 26-35 110
06:00 AM 29 18 53 137 48 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 288 21-30 190
07:00 AM 42 21 74 168 72 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 382 21-30 242
08:00 AM 44 24 93 181 86 16 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 445 21-30 274
09:00 AM 41 34 98 148 63 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 391 21-30 246
10:00 AM 51 30 114 144 38 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 384 21-30 258
11:00 AM 41 41 124 142 56 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 408 21-30 266
12:00 PM 40 43 150 137 36 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 412 21-30 287
01:00 PM 54 27 94 172 51 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 403 21-30 266
02:00 PM 45 44 136 150 72 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 450 21-30 286
03:00 PM 36 35 106 180 72 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 433 21-30 286
04:00 PM 48 29 108 208 85 7 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 486 21-30 316
05:00 PM 20 17 58 146 85 11 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 340 26-35 231
06:00 PM 23 15 60 113 58 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 275 21-30 173
07:00 PM 2 6 53 69 21 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 153 21-30 122
08:00 PM 11 13 28 35 15 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 104 21-30 63
09:00 PM 7 2 11 30 8 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 62 21-30 41
10:00 PM 6 6 13 13 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 42 21-30 26
11:00 PM 2 4 5 14 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 21-30 19
Day Total
Percent

572
9.9%

433
7.5%

1425
24.7%

2304
40%

925
16%

101
1.8%

7
0.1%

0
0%

0
0%

0
0%

0
0%

0
0%

0
0%

0
0%

5767 21-30 3729

AM Peak 
Volume

10:00 AM 
51

11:00 AM 
41

11:00 AM 
124

8:00 AM 
181

8:00 AM 
86

8:00 AM 
16

8:00 AM 
1

12:00 AM 
0

12:00 AM 
0

12:00 AM 
0

12:00 AM 
0

12:00 AM 
0

12:00 AM 
0

12:00 AM 
0

8:00 AM 
445

PM Peak 
Volume

1:00 PM 
54

2:00 PM 
44

12:00 PM 
150

4:00 PM 
208

4:00 PM 
85

5:00 PM 
11

5:00 PM 
3

12:00 PM 
0

12:00 PM 
0

12:00 PM 
0

12:00 PM 
0

12:00 PM 
0

12:00 PM 
0

12:00 PM 
0

4:00 PM 
486

Comments:

Report generated on 10/20/2025 10:26 AM SOURCE: Quality Counts, LLC (http://www.qualitycounts.net)
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Type of report: Midblock Count - Speed Data SUMMARY - Midblock Count - Speed Data
LOCATION: Clackamas River Dr Between Roundabout and Stein Oil Driveway [1059] QC JOB #: 17162221
SPECIFIC LOCATION: DIRECTION: SB
CITY/STATE: Oregon City, OR DATE: Oct 16 2025

Speed Range 1 16 21 26 31 36 41 46 51 56 61 66 71 76 Total Pace Speed Number in
Pace15 20 25 30 35 40 45 50 55 60 65 70 75 999

Grand Total
Percent

572
9.9%

433
7.5%

1425
24.7%

2304
40%

925
16%

101
1.8%

7
0.1%

0
0%

0
0%

0
0%

0
0%

0
0%

0
0%

0
0%

5767 21-30 3729

Cumulative
Percent

9.9% 17.4% 42.1% 82.1% 98.1% 99.9% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

ADT
5767

85th Percentile: 30 MPH
Mean Speed(Average): 25 MPH

Median: 25 MPH
Mode: 28 MPH

Comments:

Report generated on 10/20/2025 10:26 AM SOURCE: Quality Counts, LLC (http://www.qualitycounts.net)
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